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15/5/18 Ashford Whs Q10/1

Issue 90 July 2018

27/6/18 Ashford Whs Q10/1

B Wilson v 26.26
3/7/18 GCC 10 Q10/24
M Jessup v 21.46
R Blair 24.25

R Smith v 24.32
R Turk v 26.15

B Wilson v 27.16

D Barnes v 27.38
K Ward v fxd 28.12

B Wilson v 27.26
3/6/18 KCA 50 Q50/11
N Harrigan v 1.53.1@")
5/6/18 GCC 10 Q10/24
M Jessup v 22.02
R Smith v 24.57
R Blair 25.06

R Turk v 26.25

D Barnes v 27.23
K Ward v fxd 28.43

K Savage Ildy 29.10
D Abbotts v 31.09
12/6/18 GCC 10 Q10/24
R Blair 24.26

S Harrington 24.45
J Smith 27.39

L Harrington 28.11
K Ward v fxd 28.40

K Savage ldy 29.12
C Abbotts 33.0BB
13/6/18 Syd’hm Whs 25 Q25/20
N Harrigan 57.54
19/6/18 GCC 10 Q10/24
S Harrington 24.35
C Mayhew 25.14
R Turk v 25.55

K Ward v fxd 28.34
M Harrington v 29.05
M Simms v 29.09
C Abbotts jnr 35.00
26.6.18 GCC 10 Q10/24
M Jessup v 21.58
R Blair 24.02

S Harrington 24.52
R Smith v 25.31
B Wilson v 26.46

E Crocker v 27.58
K Savage Ildy 28.43
M Harrington v 28.51
D Barnes v (l/c delay) 30.56

C Abbotts jnr 35.31
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4/7/18 Ashford Whs Q10/1

B Wilson v

25.44

8/7/18 Ramsay Cup Q25/8

N Harrigan v 58.19
10/7/18 GCC 10 Q10/24
M Jessup v 21.39
R Turk v 25.55

B Wilson v 26.28

J Smith v 27.06
K Ward v fxd 28.37

K Savage ldy 29.09
D Abbotts v 29.59
C Abbotts jnr 34.34

11/7/18 Ashford Whs Q10/1

B Wilson v

25.25

17/7/18 GCC 10 Q10/24

C Mayhew 25.01
J Wade 25.36
S Harrington 25.59
B Wilson v 26.0€PB
K Savage ldy 27.52
D Barnes v 28.02
K Ward v fxd 28.28
D Abbotts v 29.19
C Abbotts jnr 33.39
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31/7/18 GCC 10
N Harrigan v
R Blair

S Harrington

R Smith v

B Wilson v fxd
R Turk v

D Barnes v

K Savage ldy
M Harrington v
D Abbotts v

C Abbotts jnr

Q10/24
23.28c)
23.58
25.18
25.22
25.47
26.27
28.01
28.21
29.10
29.28
38.12rc)
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1/8/18 Ashford Whs
B Wilson v

7/8/18 GCC 10
N Harrigan v

S Harrington

B Wilson v fxd
K Savage Idy

M Harrington v
K Ward v fxd

D Barnes v
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Q10/24
24.47

Q10/24
22.22
25.17
25.2PB
27.39
29.07
29.28
31.38)
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I had a slightly less than ideal preparation fos #vent
after relocating my hip joint halfway up Terrys Lged
Lane on the club run a fortnight before (apologges
everyone on the club run for looking a bit greeat th
day!).

The route was changed about 2 months before the &vadd
an additional 4 miles to the route but, more imgpotly, an
extra mountain ascent. Unusually for Scotland, weather
held out all weekend. There was a brisk wind arctmed_och
but the lack of torrential rain was a bonus!

As always, the event was brilliantly organised wiill
mechanical support and timing chips. This year $ wathe first wave which meant | got a good
head start on the masses. After the first climbahaged to get in a group that worked well
together around the flatter section of the Loche Ghoup split going up the second mountain but
another group formed after the descent which staggdther until the end. | was ahead of
schedule so my Mike missed taking any shocking gghof me this year — however THE Mike,
(the Editor), has come to the rescue!!!!

Overall | came ?'in my age category and "14emale overall out of 290 (
. My chip time came in at 4 hours 34 minutes butak

really pleased with my average speed of 18.56mph. Speed of 39.6 mph so the OCD part of
me really regrets missing out on that 0.4mph tadoiti up!

Looking forward to having another bash at it nescny

Ride London & Velothon Wales feedback.......
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I rode in the Tour De Ford held by Haynes Ford @roMaidstone and
(sponsored by?) Team Sky and covered over 60 rail@snd the planned circuit in Kent, which
turned out longer, as various directional arrows
were covered by parked <cars. A great day of ridindggd out by a

5 litre V8 orange Ford Mustang. with Team  Sky suppo vehicles

following. There were feed stations with all the odo
and drinks you could want. A brilliant day inthmnditions, the experience of a group ride with
Team Sky support vehicles. Well worth the effort

of riding to collect the Tour De Ford Medal.
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